FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket No.: 14663/30-18

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	IKADEMAI	VV2 OI	¥1∟ i	L	
Tab settings ❖ ❖ ❖ ▼	▼	▼	▼		<del></del>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of receiv	ring party(ies):	
Zygo Corporation				_	
		Name: _ <u>I</u>	Bro <u>oks Automation</u>	<u>, inc</u>	
		Internal A	.ddress:	no. 1915	
D to dividual/a)	Association	Stroot Ad	dress: <u>15 Elizabo</u>	th Driva	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Limited Partnership				
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limitéo Farmership	City: <u>Ch</u>	<u>elmsford</u>	State: _ <b>M.A.</b>	ZIP: <u>01824</u>
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		□ Individ	lual(s) citizenship		
Other			iation		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		al Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			d Partnership		
-	Merger		ration-State <u>D</u> cla		
Security Agreement	-	•			
Other	<del>-</del>	· <del></del>	is not domiciled in the t		
		designation		ш.	□ N
Execution Date: December 13, 2001			ns must be a separate i	document from	<b>-</b>
		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es)	⊔ Yes	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)	
76/012,691 filed 3/29/00				,·(- <b>/</b>	
76/012,091 Hed 3/29/00					
			150 to		
	Additional numbers		s ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co			nber of applications		1
concerning document should be mailed	l:	registratio	ons involved:		المسيدا
Name: Mark S Leonardo Esa					
Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq.		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>\$40.00</u>	1
Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Ber	ia <u>ck Israels LLP</u>				
		☐ Enclo	osea		
		⊠ Autho	orized to be charge	ed to deposit accou	ınt
				· F · · • · • • • •	
Street Address: One Financial Center		8. Deposit a	account number:		
		50-0369			
City: Boston State:	_MA ZIP: _02111				
3.010.		USE THIS SPAC	`F		
	DONOT	COL TING STAC	<b>-</b>		
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belies	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd correct and anv	attached copy is a	true copy
of the original document.		7		• •	
Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. (Reg. No. 41,4	33)	<u> </u>		2-20-2	p\$
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
		-	TRA	DEMARK	
700024610 Total	number of pages including	cover sneet, atta	ichments, and REEL: 0026	OF FRAME: (	534

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Zygo Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 21 Laurel Brook Road, Middlefield, CT 06455-0448 (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Brooks Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 15 Elizabeth Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, and its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks and applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all its rights represented by such trademarks, including, without limitation, all common laws rights, the goodwill of the business represented by such trademarks, and its right to sue for past dilution or infringement of such trademarks.

To the extent required under that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated December 13, 2001, Assignor agrees for itself and its successors, representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this assignment as of this 13 th day of December 2001.

ZYGO CORPORATION

y:\_*[[MN]\_LL\_* 

Name: Richard Dressler

Title: Vice President, Finance, Treasurer and

Chief Financial Officer

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF:

In said County and State, before me this 13th day of December 2001, personally appeared 2001, of Zygo Corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and he acknowledged that he executed the same as an officer of Zygo Corporation as a free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 13

Joyce A. Goldberg Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2001



### Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment

Mark Application No. Filed Status

Zaris 76012691 March 29, 2000 Pending

#1069278 V1 - lowrydd - x2601!.doc - 14663/49



Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0537